ITEM #67

ADDITIONAL MATERIAL Public Hearing

JUNE 18, 2024

SUBMITTED AT THE REQUEST OF

HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT



MEMORANDUM

DATE: June 14, 2024

TO:

Broward County Board of County Commissioners(BOCC)

Digitally signed by Tara

- THRU: Tara Williams, Human Services Director **Tara Williams** Date: 2024.06.17 11:22:56 -04'00' FROM: Keith D. Bostick, Deputy Directory Human Services,
- FROM: Keith D. Bostick, Deputy Directory Human Services, Police and Criminal Justice Review Board (PCJRB) Staff Liaison Keith D. Bostick Date: 2024.06.17 11:19:13 -04:00'
- REF: Police and Criminal Justice Review Board response to Item 67 of the 6/18/24 BOCC Meeting

On Friday, June 14, 2024, the Police and Criminal Justice Review Board (PCJRB) held an Emergency Meeting to discuss Item 67 on the June 18, 2024, BOCC Regular Meeting Agenda. The PCJRB unanimously voted to support the alternate version of the Proposed Ordinance Suspending the Review Board (Exhibit 2) as reflected in Memorandum from the County Attorney's Office (Exhibit 3) provided by County Attorney Meyers June 3rd, 2024.

C: Monica Cepero, County Administrator Andrew Meyers, County Attorney Robert Melton, County Auditor Kimm Campbell, Deputy County Administrator Laurette Jean, Assistant to the County Administrator C. Marty Cassini, Director, Intergovernmental Affairs/Boards Section Michael Howson, Chair, Police and Criminal Justice Review Board David L. Watkins, Human Services Administrator Janie Chandler-Edmondson, Program Project Coordinator Senior, Human Services

Broward County Board of County Commissioners

Mark D. Bogen • Lamar P. Fisher • Beam Furr • Steve Geller • Robert McKinzie • Nan H. Rich • Hazelle P. Rogers • Tim Ryan • Michael Udine Broward.org